

### **Press Release**

26 September 2024 08:00:00 CEST

# Vitec Software Group invites you to a presentation of the Interim report January-September 2024

Vitec publishes its Interim report on October 17, 2024 at 8.00 am (CET), followed by a webcast presentation about the group and the report with Olle Backman, CEO, and Patrik Fransson, Investor Relations, at 10.00 am (CET).

The presentation will be in English and webcast live via link: <u>Vitec Software Group Q3 Report</u> 2024 (financialhearings.com)

# Register if you like to ask questions

After the presentation, there will be a Q & A session. Please register via the link below and you will receive a phone number and a conference ID to log in to the conference call. Link: Call Access (financialhearings.com)

## The presentation available afterwards

The presentation and the recording of the webcast will be available on Vitec's website afterwards.

Welcome!

# For more information, please contact

Patrik Fransson, Investor Relations, Vitec Software Group AB (publ) <a href="mailto:patrik.fransson@vitecsoftware.com">patrik.fransson@vitecsoftware.com</a>, +46 76 942 85 97

# About Vitec Software Group

Vitec is a leading provider of Vertical Software and has its origin and headquarters in Umeå, Sweden. Our products are developed to meet specific needs within various niche markets in society. The expertise of our employees, combined with our shared corporate culture and business model, enable continuous improvement and innovation. We grow through the successes of our companies, as well as through acquisitions. Everything we do is based on a long-term perspective. Because we are to rely on – today and tomorrow. Vitec has 1,550 employees, is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and had net sales of SEK 2,778 million in 2023. Read more at vitecsoftware.com.

### Attachments

<u>Vitec Software Group invites you to a presentation of the Interim report January-September</u> 2024